

CENTRAL BOARD OF OPEN SCHOOLING AND EXAMINATION

Head Office: C-91 JJ Cluster Peeragarhi Camp, New Delhi 110056

Registered office: Prime Plaza, Indira Nagar, Lucknow 226001

Website: www.cbose.com Ph: 9557361231 9760003743



10th (Secondary Open Schooling) Fee Structure Session 2025-26

The annual Fee structure for the Secondary Open Schooling-10th is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Without Late Fee	SC/ST, Ex-Service Men/Handicapped, Without Late Fee
1.	Registration Fee (for 3 Years)	-Rs. 2750/-	-Rs. 1550/-
2.	Programme Fees For 6 Subject	-Rs 18000/-	-Rs 13000/-
3.	For each additional subject	-Rs 320/-	-Rs 220/-
4.	Practical Fee per subject (for subjects with Practical's)	-Rs 220/-	-Rs 120/-
5.	Examination Fee (Per Subject)	-Rs 450/-	-Rs 450/-
6.	Transfer on Credit (TOC)	-Rs 750/-	-Rs 550/-
7.	Academic Performance Task per subject (APT)	-Rs 200/-	-Rs 150/-

12th (Senior Secondary Open Schooling) Fee Structure Session 2025-26

The annual Fee structure for the Senior Secondary Open Schooling-12th is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Without Late Fee	SC/ST, Ex-Service Men/Handicapped, Without Late Fee
1.	Registration Fee (for 3 Years)	-Rs 3050/-	-Rs 2050/-
2.	Programme Fees For 6 Subject	-Rs 19600/-	-Rs 15000/-
3.	For each additional subject	-Rs 820/-	-Rs 620/-
4.	Practical Fee per subject (for subjects with Practical's)	-Rs 520/-	-Rs 320/-
5.	Examination Fee (Per Subject)	-Rs 450/-	-Rs 450/-
6.	Transfer on Credit (TOC)	-Rs 950/-	-Rs 750/-
7.	Academic Performance Task per subject (APT)	-Rs. 470/-	-Rs 500/-

Other Fee Structure

1.	Fee for change in examination centre	-Rs 340/-
2.	Re Totalling fee per Subject/Course	-Rs 300/-
3.	Duplicate Marks Card	-Rs 440/-
4.	Migration Certificate	-Rs 470/-
5.	Verification of Certificate/Authenticity of Certificate for Domestic Institutions/ Employers/individuals learners	-Rs 1500/- Per Doc
6.	Reappear Paper Fee	Rs. 250 per paper
7.	Transcription / Verification for foreign Institutions / Universities / Employers	-Rs 4000/-
8.	Continuation Fee	-Rs. 2000
9.	Consolidated Marksheet Fee	-Rs. 2000

Document Required

Sr. No.	Required Documents	Admission Through 25-26
1.	Admission form*	2 set
2.	High School Marksheet (for senior secondary)	Original +3 Set Photocopy
3.	Intermediate Marksheet (In case reappear or fail)	Original +3 Set Photocopy
4.	Transfer Certificate (for senior secondary)	Original +3 Set Photocopy
5.	Migration Certificate (for senior secondary)	Original +3 Set Photocopy
6.	Affidavit if there is any gap in study (on Rs. 10/- non-Judicial stamp paper duly notarized)	Original
7.	Category Certificate such as OBC*/SC/ST, if applicable	Original +3 Set Photocopy
8.	E.W.S Certificate for those who have allotted seat through E.W.S. Quota	Original +3 Set Photocopy
9.	Aadhar Card Candidate	Original +3 Set Photocopy
10.	Aadhar Card Father & Mother	2 Set Photocopy
11.	Character Certificate (for senior secondary)	Original
12.	Candidate passport size colored photograph	4 Nos.
13.	One passport size color photograph of Father and One of Mother (Separate photograph)	One Each
14.	Domicile Certificate, if applicable.	Original +3 Set Photocopy

Terms & Conditions for Use of Fee Chart

1. Applicability

- These Terms & Conditions apply to all students, parents/guardians, institutions, and affiliated centers using the prescribed Fee Chart of the Central Board of Open Schooling and Examination (CBOSE).
- The Fee Chart is issued by the Board from time to time and is subject to revision without prior notice, in accordance with the policies and administrative requirements of the Board.

2. Fee Structure

- All fees must be paid strictly as per the amounts mentioned in the official Fee Chart.

- Fees are fixed by the Board and are non-negotiable.
- Any additional service charges, if applicable, will be clearly specified by the Board.

3. Mode of Payment

- Fees shall be paid only through the authorized payment modes notified by the Board (Bank Draft, Online Payment Gateway, NEFT/RTGS, or any other approved mode).
- Payments made in cash or through unauthorized persons will not be recognized by the Board.
- Proof of payment (receipt/transaction reference) must be retained by the candidate/institution for all future references.

4. Non-Refundable / Refund Policy

- Unless otherwise stated in a specific notification, **all fees once paid are non-refundable and non-adjustable** under any circumstances.
- In case of double payment or excess payment due to technical error, refund/adjustment will be considered only upon written application with valid proof, subject to Board's verification and approval.

5. Late Fee & Penalties

- Failure to pay fees within the prescribed dates shall attract late fee charges as mentioned in the Fee Chart or as may be notified separately.
- Non-payment of fees within the extended period may result in cancellation of admission/registration/examination form without further notice.

6. Admission & Examination Liability

- Payment of the prescribed fees does not automatically guarantee admission or acceptance of examination form. All other eligibility conditions, documents, and requirements must also be fulfilled.
- Incomplete applications, false information, or non-submission of required documents shall lead to cancellation of candidature, without refund.

7. Discretionary Powers of the Board

- The Board reserves the right to revise the Fee Chart, introduce new heads of fee, or withdraw existing ones at any time.
- The decision of the Board in matters relating to fees, refund, waiver, or penalties shall be final and binding.

8. Legal Jurisdiction

- All disputes relating to fees, payments, or these Terms & Conditions shall fall under the exclusive jurisdiction of the competent courts at the location of the Board's registered office.
- By paying the prescribed fees, every candidate/institution is deemed to have accepted these Terms & Conditions.

Disclaimer

1. The Central Board of Open Schooling and Examination (**CBOSE**) is an autonomous private educational board established under its governing rules and regulations.
2. The Fee Chart is issued solely for the purpose of admissions, examinations, and related academic services as prescribed by the Board.
3. Payment of fees to the Board or its authorized centers does not, by itself, confer any right of recognition by other boards, universities, or government authorities. Acceptance of certificates, diplomas, or qualifications rests with the concerned institutions, organizations, or authorities as per their discretion.

4. The Board does not provide any assurance, warranty, or guarantee of employment, further education, or government recognition, unless specifically notified by competent authorities.
5. All fees, once paid, are non-refundable and non-transferable, except as otherwise notified under specific refund provisions of the Board.
6. The Board shall not be responsible for any financial or academic loss arising out of false claims, misrepresentations, or unauthorized payments made to individuals or institutions not recognized by **CBOSE**.
7. The Board reserves the right to revise, amend, or withdraw the Fee Chart and related Terms & Conditions at any time without prior notice.
8. Any disputes arising from fee payments or related matters shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the competent courts at the Board's registered office location.